Hello All,

This week was rather uneventful, commodities have climbed again and have regained most
of the ground they lost 3 weeks ago and the ASX have mostly finished lower than the last
couple of weeks

We had 5 entries this week with 4 exits, in ASX 300 and 1 entry in the commodities sector.
Futures:

Entries: S&P500 Emini

Exits: No Exits

ASX:
Entries: Dexus Property Group, Envestra, Graincorp, NAB, QBE Insurance.

Exits: Ardent Leisure, Austar, BHP Billiton, Orica

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops

Retained Orders or stops — no change
New working orders

Immediate action required

Open Positions

Amended

Futures:

Crude Oil CL $102.2 Amend $105.923
West Texas Int WT $102.8 Amend $106.993
ASX:

Aditya Birla ABY $1.445 Amend $1.521
Connecteast CEU $0.43 Amend $0.4507
CSR CSR $3.41 Amend $3.197
Dexus DXS $0.825 Amend $0.8525
Energy Resources ERA $7.25 Amend $6.939

National Australia NAB $25.34 Amend $26.15



REA Group REA $12.80 Amend $13.03
Mincor MCR $1.595 Amend $1.437
Tabcorp Holdings TAH $6.91 Amend $7.315
Woodside Petroleum WPL $44.68 Amend $45.35
Retained

Futures:

Brent Crude BC $115.1 Retain $115.1
Euro Schatz GBS 107.638 Retain 107.638
Gas Oil GO $979.5 Retain $979.5
Heating Oil HO $3.091 Retain $3.091
RBOB Gasoline RB2 $3.019 Retain $3.019
ASX:

Amcor AMC $6.84 Retain $6.84
Ansell ANN $13.59 Retain $13.59
Beach Energy BPT $0.9323 Retain $0.9323
Billabong BBG $7.51 Retain $7.51
Envestra ENV $0.595 Retain $0.595
Goodman Group GMG $0.6731 Retain $0.6731
Graincorp GNC $7.54 Retain $7.54
Hprizon QOil HZN $0.35 Retain $0.35
Industrea IDL $1.40 Retain $1.40
Leighton Holdings LEI $26.63 Retain $26.63
QBE Insurance QBE $17.92 Retain $17.92
Skilled Group SKE $2.03 Retain $2.03
Western Areas WSA $6.478 Retain $6.478
Worley Parsons WOR $29.99 Retain $29.99
Wotif WTF $5.199 Retain $5.199
Working Orders

Futures Market

Commodity Code Contract & Month Direction  Entry Stop
Amended

Soybean Ol BO ZLN1 — July 2011 Buy $0.6127 $0.5708

Retained



FTSE 100 Index LFT
Nasdaq 100 Index ND
Platinum PL
Share Price Index AP

New Orders

Brent Crude Ol BC
Light Sweet Crude CL
DAX Index DAX
High Grade Copper HG

Sugar — LIFFE LSU
Natural Gas NG
West Texas Int WT

ASX 300 — Equities & CFD’s

Company

Cancel Orders
Computershare, Linc Energy
Amended

Australian Agricultural Company
Australand

Alumina

Boart Longyear

Challenger Div/Pro

Specialty Fashion

Retained

Goodman Group

New

Aquarius Platinum

Australian Stock Exchange
Bluescope Steel
Commonwealth Bank
Commonwealth Property Trust
GPT Group

Hastings Diversified

FFIM1 — June 2001
NQM1 — June 2011
PLN1 — July 2011

APU1 — Sept 2011

LCON1 — July 2011
CLN1 — July 2011
FDXU1 — Sept 2001
HGN1 — July 2001
WQ1 — July 2011
NGN1 — July 2011
WBSN1 — July 2011

Code Direction
AAC Buy
ALZ Buy
AWC Buy
BLY Buy
CDI Buy
SFH Sell
GMG Buy
AQP Sell
ASX Sell
BSL Sell
CBA Buy
CPA Buy
GPT Buy
HDF Buy

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy

Entry

$1.73
$3.23
$2.82
$5.053
$0.575
$0.99

$0.78

$4.85
$31.85
$1.665
$54.92
$0.92
$3.23
$1.76

6115
2443
$1905
$5107

$129.60
$116.60
7590
$403.50
$602.90
$5.124
$116.60

Stop

$1.53
$2.94
$2.23
$4.45
$0.52
$1.09

$0.665

$5.53
$34.25
$1.955
$51.59
$0.835
$2.99
$1.59

5794
2248
$1825
$4884

$118.80
105.60
7178
$433.10
$654.20
$4.511
$115.90



Transfield Services TSE Buy $3.75 $3.36




