Hello All,

This week was rather uneventful, commodities have climbed again and have regained most of the ground they lost 3 weeks ago and the ASX have mostly finished lower than the last couple of weeks

We had 5 entries this week with 4 exits, in ASX 300 and 1 entry in the commodities sector.

Futures:

Entries: S&P500 Emini

Exits: No Exits

ASX:

Entries: Dexus Property Group, Envestra, Graincorp, NAB, QBE Insurance.

Exits: Ardent Leisure, Austar, BHP Billiton, Orica

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops
Retained Orders or stops – no change
New working orders
Immediate action required

Open Positions

Stops:		Old	Action	New
Amended				
Futures:				
Crude Oil West Texas Int	CL WT	\$102.2 \$102.8	Amend Amend	\$105.923 \$106.993
ASX:				
Aditya Birla Connecteast CSR Dexus Energy Resources	ABY CEU CSR DXS ERA	\$1.445 \$0.43 \$3.41 \$0.825 \$7.25	Amend Amend Amend Amend	\$1.521 \$0.4507 \$3.197 \$0.8525 \$6.939
National Australia	NAB	\$25.34	Amend	\$26.15

REA Group Mincor Tabcorp Holdings Woodside Petroleum	REA MCR TAH WPL	\$12.80 \$1.595 \$6.91 \$44.68	Amend Amend Amend Amend	\$13.03 \$1.437 \$7.315 \$45.35	
Retained					
Futures:					
Brent Crude Euro Schatz Gas Oil Heating Oil RBOB Gasoline	BC GBS GO HO RB2	\$115.1 107.638 \$979.5 \$3.091 \$3.019	Retain Retain Retain Retain Retain	\$115.1 107.638 \$979.5 \$3.091 \$3.019	
ASX:					
Amcor Ansell Beach Energy Billabong Envestra Goodman Group Graincorp Hprizon Oil Industrea Leighton Holdings QBE Insurance Skilled Group Western Areas Worley Parsons Wotif	AMC ANN BPT BBG ENV GMG GNC HZN IDL LEI QBE SKE WSA WOR WTF	\$6.84 \$13.59 \$0.9323 \$7.51 \$0.595 \$0.6731 \$7.54 \$0.35 \$1.40 \$26.63 \$17.92 \$2.03 \$6.478 \$29.99 \$5.199	Retain	\$6.84 \$13.59 \$0.9323 \$7.51 \$0.595 \$0.6731 \$7.54 \$0.35 \$1.40 \$26.63 \$17.92 \$2.03 \$6.478 \$29.99 \$5.199	
Futures Market					
Commodity	Code	Contract & Mont	n Direction	Entry	Stop
Amended					
Soybean Oil	ВО	ZLN1 – July 201	1 Buy	\$0.6127	\$0.5708

Retained

FTSE 100 Index Nasdaq 100 Index Platinum Share Price Index	LFT ND PL AP	FFIM1 – June 2001 NQM1 – June 2011 PLN1 – July 2011 APU1 – Sept 2011		Buy Buy Buy Buy	6115 2443 \$1905 \$5107	5794 2248 \$1825 \$4884
New Orders						
Brent Crude Oil Light Sweet Crude DAX Index	BC CL DAX	CLN1 – Ju FDXU1 –	Sept 2001	Buy Buy	\$129.60 \$116.60 7590	\$118.80 105.60 7178
High Grade Copper Sugar – LIFFE	HG LSU	HGN1 – J WQ1 – Ju		Sell Sell	\$403.50 \$602.90	
Natural Gas West Texas Int	NG WT	NGN1 – J		Buy Buy	\$5.124 \$116.60	\$4.511
ASX 300 – Equities 8	& CFD's					
Company		Code	Direction	Entry	Stop	
Cancel Orders						
Computershare, Linc Energy						
Amended						
Australian Agricultura Australand Alumina Boart Longyear Challenger Div/Pro Specialty Fashion	I Company	AAC ALZ AWC BLY CDI SFH	Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy Sell	\$1.73 \$3.23 \$2.82 \$5.053 \$0.575 \$0.99	\$1.53 \$2.94 \$2.23 \$4.45 \$0.52 \$1.09	
Specially Fashion		ЭГП	Sell	Ψ0.99	\$1.09	
Retained						
Goodman Group		GMG	Buy	\$0.78	\$0.665	
<u>New</u>						
Aquarius Platinum Australian Stock Exch	ıange	AQP ASX	Sell Sell	\$4.85 \$31.85	\$5.53 \$34.25	
Bluescope Steel Commonwealth Bank Commonwealth Prope GPT Group Hastings Diversified		BSL CBA CPA GPT HDF	Sell Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy	\$1.665 \$54.92 \$0.92 \$3.23 \$1.76	\$1.955 \$51.59 \$0.835 \$2.99 \$1.59	

Harvey Norman	HVN	Sell	\$2.67	\$2.89
Kingsgate Consolidated	KCN	Sell	\$6.99	\$8.28
Paladin Energy	PDN	Sell	\$3.22	\$3.67
Platinum Asset Management	PTM	Sell	\$4.34	\$4.74
Qantas	QAN	Sell	\$2.01	\$2.19
Resmed	RMD	Sell	\$2.29	\$3.06
Toll Holdings	TOL	Sell	\$5.23	\$5.70
Transfield Services	TSE	Buy	\$3.75	\$3.36
Westfield Group	WDC	Sell	\$8.80	\$9.50